GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4475
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2000

INTER-STATE COUNCIL
SATYAVRAT CHATURVEDISUNDER LAL TIWARI, TARUN GOGOI

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
to the reply to USQ No.3803 dated 18.4.2000 and state:
(a) whether the assistance given to the North Eastern Council is being spent under the relevant heads;
(b) if so, whether the same is monitored by the Union Government;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the arrangements made by the Government for ensuring proper utilisation of funds?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (1.D. SWAMI)
(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Yes, Sir.

(c): Inview of answer to (b) above, question does not arise.

(d): The schemes are being regularly monitored by the Secretary, NEC, on monthly basis and expenditure on these schemes is being monitored by this Ministry on quarterly basis, to ensure proper utilisation of funds.
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